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’ CQ:’ GONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL F I L E D

FROM DEC 032003

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT William A. Shaw

CLEARFIIZLD COUNTY L‘} (gh COMMON PLEAS N 03 é'l 7 &%honojwlmerk of Courts

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST, NO. OR NAME OF DJ,
MARLENE B. ROY 46-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT arv STATE 7P CODE
111 WEST LONG AVENUE DUBOIS PA. 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT TN THE CASE OF (Plaintit] (Deferdart]
11-13-03 MARLENE B.ROY LINDA L. SHELDON
CAM NG SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
cv _0000433-03 ?
T
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.J.P. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B. . ) . .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

X PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This sectiom of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, “dgtach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: ToP

tary

Enter rule upon %), to file a complaint in this appeal

\\ Name of appeliee(s)
(Common Pleas Na. ) within twenty (20) days ofter service pftule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: T

Name of appeliee(s)

{1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered upon yoUsg filesa complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified of regisiered mail.

{2) f you do not file a complaint within this time/a JUDGMEPLIT OF NQN PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if seryice was by mail is the date of mailin

AN Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROQF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF 188 )
AFFIDAVIT: [ nereby swear or affirm that | served . “
a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Commaon Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
” {date of service) ) [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mall, sender's

receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, hame) , 0N
k L1 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on . [T by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt altached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED] AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THs . DAYOF

- Signature’of affiant

Slgnature of olitial belore whom afidavi! was made
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8- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA & -

COUNTY OF: CLEARFTELD e NOTICE'QFb UIGMENT/T BANSG‘{RIPT
Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [ROY, MARLENE B. 1
DJ Name: Hon, 111 W. LONG AVENUE APT/STE 1M
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
P.O. BOX 452 , VS.
DUBOIS, PA . DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [SHELDON, LINDA L. 1

122 BELL STREET :
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

MARLENE B. ROY L
111 W. LONG AVENUE APT/STE 1M Docket No.: CV-0000433-03
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 10/10/03

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF

EI Judgment was entered for: (Name) _RQY, MARLENE R

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)_SHELDQu,_LINDA |

in the amount of $ 558.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 11/13/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages wili be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 500 .00
Judgment Costs . $_—_58.50
. - : . *|Interest onh Judgment $— .00
[_] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $____-00
Total $___558.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to - :
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $+
damages arising out of residential N SSSsSos===zs
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE . :

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT L

st

/ -/ 3’ D? Date de«dt //{ gﬁop "‘P’J F lestnct Justlce

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedmgs containing the judgment

Date , District Justlce

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC31S03  pDATE PRINTED: 11/13/03 11:29:26 AM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT(TRANSCRIP
CIVIL CASE ~—

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
DJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA
Telephone: (814 ) 371'5321 -

...15801

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
ROY, MARLENE B. _‘
111 wW. LoONG AVENUE APT/STE 1M
DUBOIS, PA 15801
L .|
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

- 'SHELDON, LINDA L. B 7

PATRICK N. FORD
309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

122 BELL STREET
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

L
Docket No.: CV-0000433-03
Date Filed: 10_/10/03

- FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _ROY, MARLENE B

SHELDON, LINDA I..

E Judgment was entered against: (Name)

in the amount of $ 558 .50 on: (Date of Judgment) 11/13/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: F l E D Amount of Judgment $ 500.00
M Judgment Costs $_5“3.(5)>g
. o . . Interest on Judgment $— .00
[:l This case dlsmlsseq wnhQut prejudice. DEC 15 20 Attorney Fees g $ .00
D William A, Shaw®® | Total $558.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrtg :
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § Post Judgment Credits S
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential SSs=ssss=sss
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $_

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 D
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF TH
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGME

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT O
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS M

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT iS ENTERED INTHE CO
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTIONWITH T
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

AY
URT

/ybjgm 03 Date DM ﬂ QJ—'{/\}F

AYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

NT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
F COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT

BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .
OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

HE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,

, District Justice

Date

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January

ACPC31503  pamp PRINTED:

;2006 . SEAL

11/13/03 11:29:26 aM



' COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _ CIVIL COMPLAINT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD :

Mag. Dist. No.. ' ’E_LA'N“FFI NAME and ADDRESS : 9
46-3-01 :

DJ Name: Hon. | MW\Q’“Q B \ ‘ROLh

PATRICK N. FORD | mt w Lon3 Ave. Rl I-M
Addess 309 MAPLE AVENUE | B Botg YPA 1550] - Al3

- P.O. BOX 452 VS.

DUBOIS, pa 15801 DEFENDANT; NAME and ADDRESS

Telephone: (814 ) 371'5321 _ I_L lnA& L- S('IQ_\ Aon } ‘ ]

(2 Beil gt.
Lﬁe%notisu\\le, PA 1555

Docket No.: WIrEae:
Date Filed: CV Z/jtj C/‘j
o _ AMOUNT DATE PAID ’ :

FILING COSTS $J//4’5© /)
—  TPOSTAGE - $ [/
SERVICE COSTS § [
CONSTABLEED. § [
TOTAL - ¢ /

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for § % ¢ 00. a0 together with
- _costs upon the following claim (Civilfines must include citation of the statute or ordinance

Gy des Sheldon 3BT (1ot me ThaT The. R, heme omd Real estale

oo e E L1 20 S R T2 Eanda, § heldon @ Lindd shelden pefused to
;) dond e adlow 7“é‘ijﬁ.e've ;mj:;\ae'rsend P,\g‘ﬁ,\,n. Fom The _Fc.mg;'}\eime.
i 0f"§k-¢\a°h has caus ed grealpain , sufPering and ematianal di5Tress dug
5:5 ¢ U[‘LCL)( oF ¢oo. Ql‘aj—fan —— - ‘—J
A P 1 R ¢ b and waliTan deshuien af me pers anal ‘;e\en thgs
NA Famnaly heyloasms » Thay Thed i [ 7 SL \?
2lie haTed amily and P Ab@‘; Cen premised Since. -(hz\éj)f\éé . @7’]_"_\*\&075 eMen
\ave Lam,| or-ﬁL,%as —nlapvfsﬁ'l? Y Yising vy Mhothe - 9 5he threcdenad 44
§7Lln¢l¢ Shz[aon ‘:’-T«le.Kg& Eliza b RamT Meiher Elizab at Lo drvresied 'Fm:?’r_gss u
tinda, Shelds a_.bu_-.sg ""Pﬁ}ér' bt Ts Ciuipg Liada Sh on -Pcw{rwpa:r;,\,ff ,
l, M‘GJ‘ ene TRQLJ i <’ver'i?y"?he‘{a %h‘? ct§ et his complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge/ information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
_ Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities. {

(Signature of Plairl orlALyrized Agent)

Plaintiffs )
Attorney: _ Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD SO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. ‘
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

It you have a claim égainét"the plaintiff- which is within district: justice jurisdiction and which youintend -
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five days before
the date set for the hearing. ‘ : : : Ce s .

. If you are disabied and require a reasonable accommodation to gain access to the Magisterial District
* Court and its services, please contact the Magisterial District Court at the above address or
telephone number. We are unable to provide transportation.

AOPC 308A-02



, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD HEARING NOTICE
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: v NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 'ROY, MARLENE B. . L

DJ Name: Hon, 11‘1 W. LONG AVENUE APT/STE 1M
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801

Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L . J
P.0. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PpA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Tetephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [SHELDON, LINDA L. , L

122 BELL STREET :
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

PATRICK N. FORD -
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000433-03
P.0. BOX 452 Date Filed: 10/10/03

DUBOIS, PA 15801

A civil complaint has been filed against you in the above captioned case. A hearing has been set in this matter for:

Date: 11/04/03 Place: DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01
: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
Time: 9:45 AM P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA 15801

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

If you intend to enter a defense to this complaint, you should so notify this office immediately at the above
telephone number. : :

YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT. '

It you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to assert

— at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five days before the date set for the

hearing.

Pursuant to PA.R.CP.D.J. No. 342(B)(2), no claim by the defendant will be permitted in a supplementary action
filed for failure of judgment creditor to enter satisfaction. .

NOTICE TO PLAINTIFF

If the defendant enters a Notice of Intent to Defend, you will be notified of the date and time of the scheduled hearing
and must appear. :

If you are disabled and require a reasonable accommodation to gain access to the Magisterial District Court
and its services, please contact the Magisterial District Court at the above address or telephone number.
We are unable to provide transportation. '

ALL COPIES PRINTED . DATE PRINTED: 10/10/03 11:04:45 AM
AOPC 308B-03



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
DJ Name: Hon. .
PATRICK N. FORD
Addes: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801

REMITTER :

MARLENE B. ROY
111 W. LONG AVENUE APT/STE 1M
DUBOIS, PA 15801

Docket No.: CV-0000433-03
Date Filed: = 10/10/03

RECEIPT NO: 095298 DATE: 10/10/03 PAGE: 1
SOURCE: PAID AT WINDOW AMOUNT RECEIVED: $ 116.50
METHOD:  PAID BY CASH AMOUNT APPLIED: $ 116.50
CHECK#: COLLATERAL APPLIED:  § .00
CHANGE: $ .00
MANUAL RECEIPT#: ‘
CITATION#: NEXT PAYMENT AMOUNT:
COSTS INCLUDED ON: NEXT PAYMENT DATE:
NEXT PMT TYPE;
PAYMENT DESCRIPTION BALANCE FWD AMT APPLIED CURRENT BAI,
JUDICIAL COMPUTER PROJECT 8.50 8.50- .00
ACCESS TO JUSTICE 1.50 1.50- .00
POSTAGE "10.00 10.00- .00
COMMONWEALTH COST- HB627 64.34 64.34- .00
FILING FEES 17-CcTY 32.16 32.16- .00
TOTAL 116.50 116.50- .00

CURRENT BALANCE DUE

RECVD FROM ROY, MARLENE B.
MKA THANK YOU'!

DATE PRINTED: 10/10/03 11:03:28 AM

AOPC 450-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01

DJ Name: Hon. -
PATRICK N. FORD
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE

“P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA

Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801

PATRICK N. FORD
309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA 15801

HEARING: CIVIL ACTION HEARING

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEFEND

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

'ROY, MARLENE B. o
111 W. LONG AVENUE APT/STE 1M
DUBOIS, PA 15801

L ‘ J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[SHELDON, LINDA L. 1

122 BELL STREET :
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

L

Docket No.: CV-0000433-03
Date Filed: 10/10/03

Date: 11/13/03

Time: 10:00 AM

Place: DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01
309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA 15801

PLAINTIFF: ROY, MARLENE B.

You are hereby notified that the defendant named below has given notice of his intent to present a defense at the

hearing in the above case.

DEFENDANT: SHELDON, LINDA L.

, District Justice

10/23/03 bate Btk 17 QJ |

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006.

DATE PRINTED:10/23/03 9:50:21 AM

AOPC 623-93

SEAL



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Oist, No.: ' PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [ROY, MARLENE B.
DJName: Hon. - - ~—=| 111 W. LONG AVENUE APT/STE 1M
~ PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Addes: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L _
P.O. BOX 452 ' : Vs.
DUBOIS, pA . DEFENDANT: NAME andMDBEERSADDRESS
| Telprene: (814) 371-5321 15801 [SHELDON, LINDA L.

122 BELL STREET
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

PATRICK N. FORD -
309 MAPLE AVENUE , Docket No.: CV-0000433-03
P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 10/10/03

DUBOIS, PA 15801

Please note that the hearing in the above captioned case, which was scheduled to occur on: 11 /04/03

has been continued to: -

Date: 11/13/03_ Place:DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01
309 MAPLE AVENUE ‘

Time: 10:00 AM v
' P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA 15801

It you have any questions, please contact this office immediately.

DISTRICT JUSTICE

Continuance requested by: :

if you are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address above.

10/23/03 p, W ﬂ Q—»j _ | , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . - ' , SEAL

DATE PRINTED:10/23/03 9:49:26 AM
AOPC 616-02







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. TYPE OF PLEADING: PRAECIPE
: FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
LINDA L. SHELDON,
: FILED ON BEHALF OF:
DEFENDANT : LINDA L. SHELDON
COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

90 BEAVER DRIVE, SUITE 201A
DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814) 375-1044

FILED

DEC 17 2003

William A, Shaw

Prothonolary/CIerk of Courtg



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.
PLAINTIFF : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

VS.
LINDA L. SHELDON,

DEFENDANT

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO: WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY
Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Defendant Linda L. Sheldon in the

above-captioned case.

Attorney for Defendant
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William A. Shaw
onotary/Clerk of Courts

-



;-
-/ i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

< COMMONWERLTH OF PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP
' Mag. Disl. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [SHERICK, TIMOTHY J o
DJ Name: Hon. 1200 VILLAGE ROAD
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Aadress: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
SUITE 133 VS. ,
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teisphone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [CARNS, JEFFREY, ET AL. i

RD1, BOX 266A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND L :
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000369-03
SUITE 133 Date Filed: 9/08/03

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: '
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __SHERICK, TIMOTHY J

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __CARNS, JEFFREY

in the amount of $ 1,281.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 11/03/013
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,200.00

F, ED Judgment Costs #gg

$

_ o , o Interest on Jud t 00

D This case dismissed without prejudice. § 50‘6& ,ﬂti:izyogeei gmen g .00
DEC 17 20 $

03 Total 1,281.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to %

Witliam A. sh :
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ PTOMTONOTEyClerk (ffvé)ourts Post Judgment Credits ~ §

] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs | JR—
damages arising out of residential _ SSSss=s=ssses
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

—_ MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

NOV 0 3 200% Date 20O Yoo, L , District Justice
| certify that this is a true-and correct copy of the record of the pracgedings containing the judgment.
ilz (Sl 03 Date z N , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC31503  DATE PRINTED: 11/03/03 11:26:59 AM



, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

’ B

COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: CIVIL CAN%/IEEandADDRESS
46-3-02 [SHERICK, TIMOTHY J i
BJ Name: Hon, 1200 VILLAGE ROAD
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tolophons: (814) 765-5335 16830 [CARNS, JEFFREY, ET AL. 1

RD1, BOX 266A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000369-03
SUITE 133 Date Filed: 9/08/03

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __SHERICK, TIMQOTHY .J

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __CARNS EQUIPMENT

in the amount of $ 1,281 .50 on: (Date of Judgment) 11/03/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,200.00
Judgment Costs $_—33L-_gg
. - ) . Interest on Judgment .
|:] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees g 2 .00
Total $.1,281.50

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

D Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease §

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

, District Justice

MV—O—S—ZW} Date Reox Yo L
I certjfy that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
\’\»
2] 6[03 pue_ {2 KB @M\{ |

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

, District Justice

SEAL

AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 11/03/03 11:27:37 AM



IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF-CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION

MARLENE B. ROY F , L E D

Plaintiff
: DEC
Ve " : No. 2003- 01790 - C.D. 232003
1 William'A. Shaw
LINDAL SHELDON : Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Defendant :

PROQF OF SERVICE

SERVICE WAS MADE by the Plaintiff Marlene B. Roy, upon the Pefendafit Linda L
Sheldon, and upon District Justice Patrick Ford, by Certified Mail as evidenced-by the:attached Certified

Mail Receipt.

(. OtiL. 0

George D. Kulakowski, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.
PLAINTIFF : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING:
: CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
LINDA L. SHELDON,
: FILED ON BEHALF OF:
DEFENDANT : LINDA L. SHELDON
COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494
90 BEAVER DRIVE, SUITE 201A

DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814) 375-1044

FILED

DEC 2 3 2003

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS.
LINDA L. SHELDON,
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire, do hereby certify that on this /¢ th day of
December, 2003, I caused to be served by First Class United States Mail, postage
prepaid, Praecipe for Entry of Appearance on the following:

George Kulakowski, Esquire
41 E. Main Street

Sykesville, PA 15865
Attorney for Plaintiff

Cﬁristsi)her \Q.}'\/Iohneklj)sqnfre
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FILED ,

/Sty Ec

DEC"? 3 2603 G~

William A._Shaw
vﬁoSosoﬁmQ\Qm} of Courtg .ﬁ
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IN THE

CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION F I L E D

MARLENE ROY ~ OEC 24 2003
in j William 4
Plaintift I P’O‘”Oﬂolary/C/érf’m:o
: urt,
vs. . No. 2003 - 01790 - C.D. ¢
LINDA SHELDON,
Defendant

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, MARLENE ROY, by and through her undersigned

attorney, C?‘rEORGE D. KULAKOWSK], and files the following complaint;

1.

The Plaintiff, MARLENE ROY, is an individual who resides at 111 West Long
Avenue, DuBois, Clearfield County, PA.

The Defendant, LINDA L. SHELDON, is an individual who resides at 122 Bell
Street, Reynoldsville, Jefferson County, PA.

The parties hereto are sisters.

The Plaintiff has purchased various items of personalty and had made
arrangements with her mother to store these items at the residence of her mother.
The purchase value of these various items of personaltly totaled $8,942.00.

On or around May, 2001, the parties mother, ELIZABETH ROY granted her
Power of Attorney to her daughter, the DEFENDANT, LINDA L.SHELDON.
The defendant, LINDA L. SHELDON, has exercised the Power of Attorney in

such a fashion so as to prevent the Plaintiff from entering the residence of



ELIZABETH ROY, so that the Pliintiff might retrieve the above described
personal property.

8. The Plaintiff on numerous occasions, both verbally and in writing, has requested
of the Defendant that the personal property be returned to the Plaintiff.

9. The Defendant has appropriated, destroyed, or sold all of the Plaintiff’s
described personal property, to the Plaintiff’s financial detriment.

10. As a sole result of the Defendant’s actions the Plaintiff has suffered a financial
loss in the amount of $8,942.00.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant in the

amount of $,8942.00 plus all applicable interest, filing charges and legal fees.

A )

Georgé’D. Kulakowski, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



#

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

MARLENE B. ROY
PLAINTIFF

VS. § NO. 2003 - 01790 - C.D.

LINDA L. SHELDON
DEFENDANT

VERIFICATION

I, GEORGE D. KULAKOWSK]I, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff, MARLENE B. ROY,
hereby swear and aver that the facts contained in this Complaint were supplied by MARLENE B.
ROY, and to the best of my knowledge and belief are true and accurate.

Date: 1).-92 3-03 OWADW

George/D. Kulakowski, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.

PLAINTIFF ' : .

TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
vs.
: TYPE OF PLEADING: ANSWER

LINDA L. SHELDON, : TO PLAINTIFF’S COMPLAINT

DEFENDANT :

FILED ON BEHALF OF: DEFENDANT

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
90 BEAVER DRIVE, SUITE 201A
DUBOIS, PA 15801

(814) 375-1044

FILED

‘ cgp 17 2004

william A Shaw
Prothonotary/()ierk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.

PLAINTIFF

VS.

LINDA L. SHELDON,

DEFENDANT

ANSWER TO PLAINTIFF’S COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes Defendant, LINDA L. SHELDON, by and through her attorney,

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE, and files the following Answer to Plaintiff’s

Complaint, averring as following:

1.

2.

Admitted.

Admitted.

Admitted.

Denied. After reasonable investigation, Defendant is without sufficient knowledge to
form a belief as to the truth as to the averments in paragraph 4 of Plaintiff’s Complaint,
the same being therefore deemed to be denied, strict proof being demanded at trial.

The answer to pa;agraph 4 is incorporated herein and as if set forth at length. By way of
further response, Plaintiff fails to attach a list to her Complaint, or otherwise substantiate
the amounts.

Admitted.



7. Denied. To the contrary, Elizabeth Roy owns no real estate such that Defendant
could prevent Plaintiff from entering her mother’s property. By way of further
response, the real estate formerly owned by Elizabeth Roy was sold on Elizabeth
Roy’s to generate funds to pay for Elizabeth Roy’s necessitated move into an
assisted living facility. Moreover, it is admitted that prior to its sale, Defendant
barred Plaintiff from Elizat;eth Roy’s residence; howevér, it is denied that
Defendant wrongly prevented entry of Plaintiff to her mother’s residence. Rather,
Defendant rightfully barred Plaintiff from Elizabeth Roy’s residence insofar as
Plaintiff was charged and convicted of forgery in the year 2000, when Plaintiff
obtained a credit card utilizing her mother’s name and social security number by
forging her mother’s signature on all documents necessary to obtain the credit
card. Pursuant to terms of her sentencing order, Plaintiff was barred from having
contact with her mother, Elizabeth Roy.

8. Denied.

9. Denied.

10. Denied. By way of further response, Defendant is in no way liable to Plaintiff for -

any amount of money.
WHEREFORE, Defendant prays this Honorable Court to dismiss Plaintiff’s

Complaint with prejudice.

747/4
Christopbef E. Méhn Esquire
Attorney for Deffendant



VERIFICATION

I, LINDA L. SHELDON, Defendant in this action, being duly authorized to make
this verification, have read the foregoing Answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint. The
statements therein are correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §
4904 relating to unsworn fabrication to authorities, which provides that if I make

knowingly false averments I may be subject to criminal penalties.

N,

\_/ ) LINDA L.SHELDON




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS.
LINDA L. SHELDON,
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire, do hereby certify that on this f & day of
[Fbongry, 200F
ehﬁsgz% I caused to be served by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid,
Answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint the following:
George D. Kulakowski, Esquire

41 E. Main Street
Sykesville, PA 15865

Attorney for Plaintiff % %

Christopher 8 Mohney, Esqujre




FILED
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William A Shai
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg
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LAW OFFICES
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

80 BEAVER DRIVE - SUITE 201A
DUBOIS, PA 15801




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL TRIAL LISTING

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY

2003-01790 C.D.

DATE PRESENTED 08-06-04

CASE NUMBER TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME
Date Complaint ( YJury ( )Non-Jury
Filed: (%) Arbitration 3 &&§s/hours
Marlene Roy-
PLAINTIFE(S)
Linda Sheldon () Check block if a Minor
DEFENDANT(S) isaParty to the Case [~ IL = Do e
M)3:0
() - Copy o
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S) AUG 12 2004014
William A. Shay Py o0,
) Prothonotary/Clerk ofwcﬁ:a@go‘w
JURY DEMAND FILED BY:

DATE JURY DEMAND FILED:

AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSOLIDATION

$8,942.00 .
More than

& ( )yes (x)no

DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed; all necessary parties
and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have been conducted; the
case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon

all counsel of record and @‘oiilj@ OW represented by counsel:
_ 7=

¢eorge D. Kulakowski

814/894-5030

FOR THE PLAINTIFF

Christopher F. Mohney

TELEPHONE NUMBER

814/375-1044

FOR THE DEFENDANT

TELEPHONE NUMBER

FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT

TELEPHONE NUMBER



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE ROY
Vs. : No. 03-1790-CD

LINDA SHELDON F ,@L E D
g/ 2004

ORDER William A. Shaw
ASEAY "B LE \1 Prothonotary/Clerk of Coy

NOW, this ™ day of September, 2004, it is the ORDER of
the Court that the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on

Thursday, October 14, 2004 at 9:00 A.M. The following have been appointed as

Arbitrators:
R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire, Chairman
Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire
S. Casey Bowers, Esquire
Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial

Statement seven (7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should

be forwarded to the Court Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing

counsel and each member of the Board of Arbitrators. For your convenience, a

Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form in enclosed as well as a

copy of said Local Rule of Court.

BY THE COURT:

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
resident Judge

0

Ce
A

[ts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE ROY
VS. No. 03-1790-CD
LINDA SHELDON |
AMENDED ORDER

NOW, this 8 day of October, 2004, it is the ORDER of the

Court that the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Thursday,

October 14, 2004 at 9:00 A.M. The following have been appointed as
Arbitrators:

David S. Amr.nerman, Esquire, Chairman

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire

Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire

BY THE COURT:
o
FlLE ke, |
258 6L il ﬂw“ﬁ\ an
2" REDRIC X AMMERMAN
S 0CT 08 2004 President Judge

P

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




October 4, 2004

Marcy Kelley

Office of Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street, Suite 228
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Roy Vs. Sheldon

Dear Ms. Kelley:
Enclosed please find Plaintiff’s Pretrial Statement.

Yours very truly,

L 0Kl t

George D. Kulakowski

GDKJjsl

Enclosure

RECEIVER
BT 0 5 oy

SOuRT ADMF:"\:?'E;S)

RATOR:
OFpe I OHS



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
MARLENE ROY,
Plaintiff
vs. | - No. 2003 - 01790 - C.D.
LINDA SHELDON,
Defendant
PRETRIAL MEMORANDUM

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, Marlene Roy, files the following Pretrial Statement:

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE:
The Plaintiff had purchased various items of personal property and had made arrangements
to store this property at the home of Plaintiff’s mother. The property had a value of $8,942.
The Defendant, Linda L. Sheldon, had been granted a Power of Attorney by Elizabeth Roy,
the mother of the Plaintiff. The Defendant, Linda L. Sheldon, exercised the Power of
Attorney in such a fashion to prevent the Plaintiff from acquiting possession of her personal
property. The Defendant either appropriated, destroyed or sold all of the personal property
causing the Plaintiff to suffer a financial loss in the amount of $8,942.

II. CITATIONS TO APPLICABLE CASE OR STATUTES:

None.
IIL LIST OF WITNESSES: RECEIVED

1. Plaintiff, Marlenc Roy LT 05 2004
IV. STATEMENT OF DAMAGES AND COPIES OF BILLS: G s

See attached.



o DKt

Georgé/D. Kulakowski, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



Lo oat2f

90 Beaver Drive ® Suite 111B ® DuBois, PA 15801

& |4 CHRISTOPHER E MOHNEY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Telephone: (814) 375-1044 Facsimile: (814) 375-1088

October 6, 2004

Marcy Kelly, Deputy Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Marlene B. Roy vs. Linda L. Sheldon
No. 03-1790-C.D.

Dear Marcy:

Please file the enclosed Pre-Arbitration Memorandum in the above matter, and on
behalf of Defendant, Linda Sheldon.

By copy of this correspondence, I am serving all of the Arbitrators with true and
correct copy, as well as opposing counsel. ~

- Thank you.

CEM:sms
Enclosur_e

‘cc:  George D. Kulakowski, Esquire (w/enc.)
R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire (w/enc.)
Kimberly M. Kubista (w/enc.)

S. Casey Bowers, Esquire (w/enc.)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.

PLAINTIFF, TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
Vs, :

: TYPE OF PLEADING:
LINDA L. SHELDON, : PRE-ARBITRATION MEMORANDUM

DEFENDANT. : FILED ON BEHALF OF: DEFENDANT

COUNSEL OF RECORD: _
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
90 BEAVER DRIVE, SUITE111B
DUBOIS, PA 15801

(814) 375-1044

RECENTY

oo g 3

8CT 0 7 2004

COURT ADMINISTRAT ORS
OFFICE

L2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.
PLAINTIFF, :
Vs.
LINDA L. SHELDON,

DEFENDANT.

PRE-ARBITRATION MEMORANDUM
AND NOW, comes Defendant, LINDA L. SHELDON, by her attorney, CHRISTOPHER
E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE, and files the following Pre-Arbitration Memorandum in accordance
with Clearfield County local Rule 1306A, a statement of which is as follows:

1. BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE. Plaintiff, Marlene B. Roy (hereinafter
“Marlene”) and Linda L. Sheldon (hereinafter “Linda™) are sisters. Their mother is Elizabeth
Roy, of whom is currently a resident of DuBois Village, an assisted living facility. Prior to her
moving to the village, Elizabeth Roy gave Linda power as Agent pursuant to a Power of
Attorney. Moreover, by Deed dated May 11, 2000, Instrument No. 200006476 recorded in the
Clearfield County recorder of Deeds Office, Elizabeth Roy gifted her residence to Linda.
Approximately one (1) year after being gifted the property, Linda caused to be auctioned
Elizabeth Roy’s personalty within the home, and sold the residence, both to generate proceeds to
fund Elizabeth Roy’s stay at DuBois Village, which requires private-pay status.

The crux of Marlene’s complaint appears to be that she had some sort of agreement with

her mother, Elizabeth Roy, whereby Marlene stored various items at her mother’s home, which



items she alleges Linda either kept, caused to be sold, or destroyed. Succinctly, Linda denies
doing anything wrong, much less wrongfully denying Marlene from access to any property she
had at her mother’s home, be it before the property was deeded to Linda, or after (when she had
every right to prevent Marlene access from the home, since Linda owned it). Linda denies being
in any way liable to Marlene for any amount of money.

2. CITATION TO APPLICABLE CASE OR STATUTES. None.

3. LIST OF WITNESSES.

a. Linda Sheldon
b. Elizabeth Roy
¢. Marlene B. Roy

4. STATEMENT OF DAMAGES. Defendant, Linda Sheldon, maintains that Plaintiff,

Marlene Roy is entitled to nothing.

Respectfully submitted,

(ﬁhﬁst&;{flbf l%é/lo y, Esqiiyre
Attorney forDefendant




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MARLENE B. ROY, : NO. 03-1790 C.D.

PLAINTIFF. TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

VS. :

LINDA L. SHELDON,

DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire, do hereby certify that on this 6™ day of October,

2004, I caused to be served by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, Pre-Arbitration
Memorandum on the following:

George D. Kulakowski, Esquire
41 E. Main Street
Sykesville, PA 15865

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire
207 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire
BELIN & KUBISTA
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830

S. Casey Bowers, Esquire
HANAK, GUIDO & TALADAY
498 Jeffers Street
P. O. Box 487
DuBois, PA 15801

CHristopher E. vMoh:Wre



LK

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, CIVIL DIVISION

MARLENE B. ROY,
Plaintiff,
vS.
LINDA L. SHELDON,

Defendant.

PRE-ARBITRATION MEMORANDUM

No. 03-1790-C.D.

LAW OFFICES
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

90 BEAVER DRIVE - SUITE 1118

DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814) 375-1044




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
’ PENNSYLVANIA
Marlene B. Roy
Vs, No. 2003-01790-CD
Linda L. Sheldon

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 14th day of October, 2004, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators in
the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the
parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in
controversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of
the date of hearing of the same.

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire

Klmberlv M. Kubista, Esquire
S. Casey Bowers, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

Octobz.\l)ﬁl, 2004 Z C

Prothonotary L
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS v -~
Now, this / é day of [Ir# , (7 4, we the undersigned arbitrators appomted in law
this case, after being duly sworn, and havmg heard the evidence and allegations of the parties“do~
award and find as follows:

[/,? e o ?&fz/«/@é//
LT [t

(Continue if needed on reverse.)

. ENTRY OF AWARD
Now, this ‘l_lé day of &L@,_« 2004, I hereby certify that the above award was
entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said
award duly given to the parties or their attornéys.
WITNESS MY HAND ANE THE SEAL OF THE COUR

o
LY. /%ﬂ—
Prothonotary N‘&L

By




Marlene B. Roy . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Vs. - No. 2003-01790-CD ) n
Linda L. Sheldon - %
NOTICE OF AWARD v

TO: MARLENE B. ROY

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on October 14, 2004 and have awarded:

Judgment for Defendant.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

October 14, 2004
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award. :



Marlene B. Roy . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. - No. 2003-01790-CD

; 2 17
Linda L. Sheldon | @\
2
2L

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on October 14, 2004 and have awarded:

Judgment for Defendant.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary h
By

Qctober 14, 2004
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award. :




Marlene B. Roy . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2003-01790-CD

Linda L. Sheldon

-
v
A
3

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: GEORGE D. KULAKOWSKI

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on October 14, 2004 and have awarded:

Judgment for Defendant.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

October 14, 2004
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award. '

Q.
.

<
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Marlene B. Roy . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2003-01790-CD

Linda L. Sheldon ‘ @
(A\

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: LINDA L. SHELDON

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on October 14, 2004 and have awarded:

Judgment for Defendant.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

October 14, 2004
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.




Marlene B. Roy . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. - No. 2003-01790-CD

Linda L. Sheldon

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: Copies to: Linda L. Sheldon(Defendant), 122 Bell Street, , Reynoldsville, PA,
15851 Marlene B. Roy(Plaintiff), 111 W. Long Ave. Apt. IM, , DuBois, PA,
15801,Christopher E. Mohney (Defense Attorney),George D. Kulakowski (Plaintiff
Attorney)

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on October 14, 2004 and have awarded:

Judgment for Defendant.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

October 14, 2004
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

MARLENE ROY

VS.

LINDA SHELDON

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

: No. 03-1790-CD

AMENDED ORDER

NOW, this Q day of October, 2004, it is the ORDER of the

Court that the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Thursday,

October 14, 2004 at 9:00 A.M. The following have been appointed as

Arbitrators:

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire, Chairman

Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire

S. Casey Bowers, Esquire

 fok

EO:/LEDLQLQ

10:00g] CIA
0CT 122

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

3y

PREDRIC J. AMM.E)RMAN
President Judge

BY; THE COURT:

s i -‘rmﬁf




